
 
Specific Procurement Notice (SPN) 

 

Procurement of Health Sector Goods 
 

 

Purchaser : Ministry of Health 

Project   : Emergency Health Components of: (i) Support to Colombo Urban Regeneration   

Project (SCURP)- Loan No. L0081A and (ii) Reduction of Landslide Vulnerability by 

Mitigation Measures Project (RLVMMP)- Loan No. L0124A 

Contract : Procurement of Haemodialysis and CAPD Items - A  

Country : Sri Lanka 

Tender No : HSRP/PMU/PRO/G/MS/S/3 

Issued on : 15.09.2024 

 

1. Government of Democratic Socialistic Republic of Sri Lanka has received financing from the 

Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB or the Bank) toward the cost of the Emergency 

Health Components of: (i) SCURP; and (ii) RLVMMP under Ministry of Health and intends to 

apply part of the proceeds toward the payments for purchase of medical supplies 

(Pharmaceuticals, Surgical Consumables & Laboratory Items). 

 

2.  The Chairman, Ministry Procurement Committee of Ministry of Health invites sealed Tenders 

from qualified and eligible medical suppliers for Procurement of  Haemodialysis and CAPD 

Items - A as specified in the Schedule of Requirements in one IFT under 6 lots as follows. 

 

Lot No Item No SR No Item Unit Quantity 

1 (1 
Item) 

1 
14300503 Hollow Fibre Dialyser low-med flux 1.6m2-1.8m2 Nos 400000 

2 (2 
Items) 

2 
14300500 

Hollow Fibre Dialyzer, Polysulphone/Polynephrone 
surface area 1.2m2 - 1.3m2, sterile, low flux.(for 
Paed.). 

Nos 8000 

3 14300508 Hollow Fiber Dialyzer, low-med flux, 1.9 m2- 2.2 m2 Nos 5000 

3 (2 
Items) 

4 
14300801 

D/L Catheter Haemod. cvd ext11FG-12.5 
FG,200mm  

Nos 5000 

5 14300805 Permanet C.V. Cath. D/L 14.5 FG,28cm Nos 2000 

4 (2 
Items) 

6 
14320010 

Peritonial Dialysis Catheter Kit-curl cath.2 cuff, 62-
63cm with introducer needle Guidewire pull aparts 

Nos 300 



sheath, Dialater ,with tunneling stylet 
syringe,scalpel and the clamps. 

7 

14320011 

Peritonial Dialysis cathter Kit-Curl cath.2 cuff, 57cm 
with introducer needle Guidewire pull aparts 
sheath, Dialater ,with tunneling stylet 
syringe,scalpel and the clamps. 

Nos 200 

5 (1 
Item) 

8 
14300205 

Sodium Chloride Crystals, Medical Grade for 
regeneration of softner water treatment system, in 
25 Kg bags 

Nos 3500 

6 (1 
Item) 

9 
14300401 

Heat Disinfection Solu. f/ FMC  
Nos 3000 

 

 
 

3. Tendering will be conducted through International Open Competitive Tendering [IOCT] as 

specified in the AIIB’S “Interim Operational Directive on procurement instructions for 

Recipients” 26th June of 2024, and is open to all eligible Tenderers. 

 
4. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from Senior Procurement 

Officer, Emergency Health Components of: (i) SCURP; and (ii) RLVMMP under Ministry of 

Health and inspect the Tender Document during business day office hours [9.00 am to 3.00 

pm] at the No.81/4, Rosmead Place, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka. 

 
A Pre Tender Meeting will be held on 10.30 am at 23.09.2024 in the Office of Emergency 

Health Components of: (i) SCURP; and (ii) RLVMMP, Ministry of Health, No. 81/4, Rosmead 

Place, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka 

 

5. The Tender Document in English may be obtained/purchased by interested Tenderers upon 

the submission of a written request to the No.81/4, Rosmead Place, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka 

or through an electronic portal and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of LKR. 

60,000.00. The method of payment will be Bank Deposit to the Account No 7040690 

(Account Name: Emergency Assistance of USD 100Mn for the Procurement of Essential 

Pharmaceuticals and Medical Supplies, Bank of Ceylon, Regent Street, Colombo 10, Sri 

Lanka). The document will be sent by post, courier or hand over at the above address. 

(Courier charges to be borne by the Tenderer if so desired by the Tenderer). The complete 

set of Tender Document can also be downloaded from the website 

(https://www.hsep.lk/index.php/aiib/projects-tenders/tenders). However, the Tenderer is 

required to provide evidence of payment of the required fee along with the Tender 

submission.    



6.  Tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before 13.10.2024 at 10.30am 

Electronic tendering will not be permitted. Late Tenders will be rejected. Tenders will be 

publicly opened in the presence of the Tenderers’ designated representatives and anyone 

who chooses to attend at the address below on 13.10.2024 at 10.30am. 

7.  Separate Tender Securities for each lot shall be required for the amounts specified in ITT 19.1 

of the Tender Documents in the currencies and forms stated as therein. 

Lot No Amount in LKR 

1 10,800,000.00 

2 310,000.00 

3 891,000.00 

4 202,000.00 

5 234,000.00 

6 305,000.00 

     * Or equivalent in USD 

8.  The address(es) referred to above is (are): 

 

Project Director 

Emergency Health Components of: (i) SCURP; and (ii) RLVMMP 

81/4, Rosmead Place, Colombo 07, Sri Lanka 
Email  : hsrp.pmu.aiib@gmail.com  
Web  : www.hsep.lk 

 
 

 


